

The Town of East Greenbush

225 Columbia Turnpike, Rensselaer, New York 12144

TOWN BOARD MINUTES PUBLIC HEARING October 16, 2019

Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance Town Board Meeting: 6:30 PM

Members of Town Board			
Present	Absent		
		Supervisor J. Conway Councilor T. Tierney Councilor H. Kennedy	
	H	Councilor R. Matters Councilor B. Fritz	

Notice of Public Hearing

Town Clerk, Kimberly Carlock read the following notice:

Please take notice that the Town Board of the Town of East Greenbush, County of Rensselaer, State of New York, will hold a Public Hearing at the East Greenbush Town Hall, 225 Columbia Turnpike, in the Town of East Greenbush, New York on the 16th day of October at 6:30 p.m. to accept public comment on the major site plan review and special use permit applications by Mabey's Realty Inc. to construct approximately 64,000 square feet of storage facilities and 18,000 square feet of commercial buildings and related improvements for a project located at 486 3rd Avenue Extension and identified on the Town's Tax Roll as Tax Parcel No. 144.-3-6. Copies of the major site plan application and related documentation can be viewed at the Town Clerk's office or online at https://www.eastgreenbush.org/departments/planning-zoning/apps

By Orders of the Town Board Kimberly Carlock, East Greenbush Town Clerk 10/04/2019 Supervisor Conway asked 3 times if anyone would like to speak in support of this project. No one spoke in support.

Supervisor Conway asked 3 times if anyone would like to speak in opposition of this project.

A Resident explained that they would like to see sidewalks.

ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn by Supervisor Conway at 6:34 seconded by Councilor Tierney and brought to a vote as follows:

Supervisor J. Conway	VOTED: YES
Councilor H. Kennedy	VOTED: YES
Councilor T. Tierney	VOTED: YES
Councilor R. Matters	VOTED: YES
Councilor B. Fritz	VOTED: YES